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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

02/25/2024 01:00 (ET) MIL@PHI Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Giannis Available
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Patellar
Tendinitis

Livingston, Chris Out Not With Team

Middleton, Khris Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Rollins, Ryan Out G League - Two-Way

Washington Jr., TyTy Out G League - Two-Way

Philadelphia 76ers Covington, Robert Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Bone Bruise

Embiid, Joel Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscus
Procedure

Lofton Jr., Kenneth Out G League - Two-Way

Martin, KJ Out
Injury/Illness - Right Ankle;
Impingement

Smith, Terquavion Out G League - Two-Way

03:30 (ET) LAL@PHX Los Angeles Lakers Davis, Anthony Questionable
Injury/Illness - Bilateral Achilles;
Tendinopathy & Left Hip Spasm

Hood-Schifino, Jalen Out G League - On Assignment

James, LeBron Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Peroneal
Tendinopathy

Lewis, Maxwell Out G League - On Assignment
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Reddish, Cam Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Vanderbilt, Jarred Out Injury/Illness - Right Mid-foot; Sprain

Vincent, Gabe Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Wood, Christian Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Effusion

Phoenix Suns Beal, Bradley Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury
Management

Gordon, Eric Out Injury/Illness - Left Groin; Soreness

Lee, Damion Out
Injury/Illness - Right Meniscus;
Surgery

Nurkic, Jusuf Available Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

05:00 (ET) DAL@IND Dallas Mavericks Brown III, Greg Out G League - Two-Way

Doncic, Luka Probable Injury/Illness - Nose; Broken

Exum, Dante Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Bursitis

Kleber, Maxi Probable Injury/Illness - Nasal; Fracture

Lively II, Dereck Probable Injury/Illness - Nasal; Fracture

Prosper, Olivier-Maxence Out G League - On Assignment

Indiana Pacers Brown, Kendall Questionable G League - Two-Way

Nesmith, Aaron Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Smith, Jalen Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Spasms

Tshiebwe, Oscar Questionable G League - Two-Way
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Wong, Isaiah Questionable G League - Two-Way

06:00 (ET) CLE@WAS Cleveland Cavaliers Bates, Emoni Out G League - Two-Way

Jerome, Ty Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Surgery

Mitchell, Donovan Probable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Mobley, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

Nance, Pete Out G League - Two-Way

Thompson, Tristan Out League Suspension

Washington Wizards Avdija, Deni Out Injury/Illness - Left Heel; Contusion

Livers, Isaiah Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Joint
capsule inflammation

07:00 (ET) CHI@NOP Chicago Bulls Ball, Lonzo Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Craig, Torrey Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Drell, Henri Out G League - Two-Way

LaVine, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right Midfoot; Surgery

Sanogo, Adama Out G League - Two-Way

Williams, Patrick Out
Injury/Illness - Left Midfoot; Bone
Edema

New Orleans Pelicans Daniels, Dyson Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Meniscectomy

Ingram, Brandon Questionable Injury/Illness - Non-COVID; Illness

McCollum, CJ Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain
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Williamson, Zion Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Contusion

Zeller, Cody Available Injury/Illness - Face; Mask

DEN@GSW Denver Nuggets Caldwell-Pope, Kentavious Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Finger; Sprain

Cancar, Vlatko Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Huff, Jay Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee;
Inflammation

Murray, Jamal Questionable
Injury/Illness - Bilateral Tibia;
Inflammation

Tyson, Hunter Out
Injury/Illness - Left Finger;
Sprain/Fracture

Golden State Warriors Paul, Chris Out Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Fracture

Santos, Gui Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

OKC@HOU Oklahoma City Thunder Dieng, Ousmane Out G League - On Assignment

Flagler, Adam Out G League - Two-Way

Johnson, Keyontae Out G League - Two-Way

Houston Rockets Adams, Steven Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; PCL
Surgery

Eason, Tari Out
Injury/Illness - Left Lower Leg; Injury
Management

Hinton, Nate Out G League - Two-Way

Samuels Jr., Jermaine Out G League - Two-Way



Injury Report: 02/25/24 02:30 PM

Page 5 of 7

ORL@ATL Orlando Magic Harris, Gary Out
Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Injury
maintenance

Harris, Kevon Out G League - Two-Way

Howard, Jett Out G League - On Assignment

Queen, Trevelin Out G League - Two-Way

Atlanta Hawks Forrest, Trent Out Ineligible To Play

Griffin, AJ Out G League - On Assignment

Gueye, Mouhamed Out
Injury/Illness - Right Low Back; Stress
Fracture

Krejci, Vit Out G League - Two-Way

Lundy, Seth Out G League - Two-Way

Okongwu, Onyeka Out
Injury/Illness - Left Big Toe;
Sprain/Sesamoiditis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Left Fifth Finger; Torn
Ligament

08:00 (ET) SAS@UTA San Antonio Spurs Barlow, Dominick Out G League - Two-Way

Bassey, Charles Out Injury/Illness - Left Acl; Tear

Cissoko, Sidy Out G League - On Assignment

Diakite, Mamadi Out G League - Two-Way

Duke Jr., David Out G League - Two-Way

Morris Sr., Marcus Out Not With Team
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Utah Jazz Porter Jr., Otto Out Not With Team

Potter, Micah Out G League - Two-Way

Preston, Jason Out G League - Two-Way

09:00 (ET) CHA@POR Charlotte Hornets Bailey, Amari Out G League - Two-Way

Ball, LaMelo Out
Injury/Illness - Right Ankle;
Tendinopathy

Bertans, Davis Doubtful
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Hypertextension

Black, Leaky Out G League - Two-Way

Mensah, Nathan Out G League - Two-Way

Smith Jr., Nick Out G League - On Assignment

Williams, Mark Out
Injury/Illness - Low Back; Injury
Recovery

Portland Trail Blazers Brogdon, Malcolm Out
Injury/Illness - Right Elbow;
Tendinitis

Brown, Moses Out Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Fracture

Henderson, Scoot Out Injury/Illness - Left Adductor; Strain

Rupert, Rayan Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Sharpe, Shaedon Out
Injury/Illness - Lower Abdominal;
Surgery

Williams III, Robert Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Ligament
Tear
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09:30 (ET) SAC@LAC Sacramento Kings Ford, Jordan Out G League - Two-Way

Jones, Colby Out G League - On Assignment

Len, Alex Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Slawson, Jalen Out G League - Two-Way

Vezenkov, Sasha Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

LA Clippers George, Paul Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Powell, Norman Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

02/26/2024 07:00 (ET) TOR@IND Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) DET@NYK Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) BKN@MEM Brooklyn Nets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) MIA@SAC Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED


